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ACCESS SERVICE 

  
Issued:  June 22, 2005 Effective:  July 1, 2005 

James Groft, General Manager 
James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company  

235 East 1st Ave, PO Box 260 
Groton, South Dakota  57445 

 

Original pages 1 to 68 and Supplement No. 1 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  
Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes, from the original tariff, that are in effect on 
the date hereof. 
  Number of  Number of 
 Page Revisions Page Revisions 
   1 Fifth * 35 Third * 
   2 Original 36 Third * 
   3 Original 37 Third * 
   4 Original 38 Third * 
   5 Original 39 Third * 
   6 Original 40 Third * 
   7 Original 41 Third * 
   8 Original 42 Third * 
   9 Original 43 Third * 
 10 Original 44 Third * 
 11 Original 45 Third * 
 12 Original 46 Third * 
 13 Original 47 Original 
 14 Original 48 Third * 
 15 Original 49 Third * 
 16 Original 50 Second * 
 17 Original 51 Second * 
 18 Original 52 Second * 
 19 Original 53 Second * 
 20 Original 54 Second * 
 21 Original 55 Original 
 22 Original 56 Original 
 23 Original 57 First * 
 24 Original 58 First * 
 25 Original 59 First * 
 26 Third * 60 Original 
 27 First * 61 Original 
 28 Fourth  * 62 Original 
 29 Original 63 Fourth* 
 30 Original 64 Third * 
 31 Third * 65 Third * 
 32 Third * 66 Third * 
 33 Third * 67 Third * 

34 Third * 68 Third * 
*=Indicates new material this issue. 
 



James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 Fourth Revised Page 63 
 Cancels Third Revised Page 63 

ACCESS SERVICE 

  
Issued:  June 22, 2005 Effective:  July 1, 2005 

James Groft, General Manager 
James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company  

235 East 1st Ave, PO Box 260 
Groton, South Dakota  57445 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.3.8 High Capacity Service 

Regulations concerning High Capacity Service are set forth in 7.10 of the NECA 
Tariff F.C.C. No. 5. 

  Monthly   Nonrecurring 
  Rate   Charge  
(A) Channel Termination 
 Per Termination 
 
- DS1     1.544 Mbps $155.01 $226.53 
 - DS1C  3.152 Mbps ICB ICB 
 - DS2    6.312 Mbps ICB ICB 

  
- Capacity of 1 DS3 44.736                                                                  * 

Mbps Interface                                                                                    | 
                                                                                                           | 
- Per DS3 Channel Installed $1,798.14 $237.60  * 
 

 - Capacity of 3 DS3 44.736 
  Mbps Interface $1,349.96     

 
  - Per DS3 Channel Installed $1,049.96     $237.60 
 
 - Capacity of 6 DS3 44.736 
  Mbps Interface $2,541.10 
 
  - Per DS3 Channel Installed  $988.21  $237.60 
 
 - Capacity of 12 DS3 44.736 
  Mbps Interface $4,129.29 
 
  - Per DS3 Channel Installed $ 802.92     $237.60 
 
 - DS4 274.176 Mbps ICB ICB 
 

? Reinstated material inadvertently deleted under Transmittal No. 6. 
(X) Reissued material originally filed under Transmittal No. 6 is scheduled to be effective July 1, 2005. 
 
Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 05-029 to make corrective filing on less than 15 days’ 
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notice.
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James Groft, General Manager 
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Groton, South Dakota  57445 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd) 

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d) 

(F) DSL Extended Transport  # 
 
Regulations concerning DSL Extended Transport are set forth in Sections 
8.1.5(D) and 8.2.5(D) of the NECA Tariff F.C.C. No.5. 
 
  Monthly 
  Rate 

   Per 1.544  Mbps Path, Per Mile  
 
   First 25 miles     $0.00 
   Each mile over 25 miles    $14.54  
 
 
 This monthly rate will not apply during the transition period of June 1, 2001 through  
 August 31, 2001.  Access Order Charges will not apply to any orders for DSL 
 Extended Transport places between June 1, 2001 and August 31, 2001.  If a TSP 
 Customer with an existing service arrangement on June 1, 2001 that connects Special 
 Access Service with ADSL and/or SDSL Access Service fails to place an order for 
 DSL Extended Transport by August 31, 2001, then the Telephone Company will 
 Reconfigure its network to provide one DSL Extended Transport virtual circuit path 
 Between the DSL Transport Hub and associated DSL Access Service Connection Point 
 For each services arrangement. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
? Reinstated material inadvertently deleted under Transmittal No. 6. 
(X) Reissued material originally filed under Transmittal No. 6 is scheduled to be effective July 1, 2005. 
 
Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 05-029 to make corrective filing on less than 15 days’ 
notice. 
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